

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR CAG x THRILLOPHILIA SHOPPING PROMOTION

- 1. This Shopping Promotion is jointly-organized by Changi Airport Group (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("CAG") and Thrillophilia.
- 2. By participating in this Shopping Promotion, all participants shall be bound by the following terms and conditions and all amendments, additions, replacements and modifications hereto as may be made from time to time.
- 3. This Shopping Promotion shall be from 0001 hours (SGT) on 8 December 2023 to 2359 hours (SGT) on 29 February 2024 (the "Promotion Period").

The Shopping Promotion is applicable only at selected participating outlets and products, and is subject to change by CAG at its discretion, without prior notice.

| S/N | Participating Outlets | Locations | Product Categories | Promo Mechanics |
|-----|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| 1 | Lotte Duty Free | Terminal 1, 2, 3 & 4 Transit Area | Liquor, except for Tobacco | • \$10 off with min spend of \$100 Promo code: 10TPL100 |
| 2 | The Shilla Duty Free | Terminal 1, 2, 3 & 4 Transit Area | Beauty | • \$30 off with min spend of \$250 |
| 3 | The Cocoa Trees | Terminal 1, 2, 3 & 4 Transit Area | Chocolates, candies & delicatessen | Promo code: <mark>30TPL250</mark> |
| 4 | Irvins Salted Egg | Terminal 1, 3 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 5 | Bee Cheng Hiang | Terminal 1, 2, 4 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 6 | Bacha Coffee | Terminal 1, 3, 4 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 7 | TWG Tea Company | Terminal 1, 2, 3 & 4 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 8 | Garrett Popcorn | Terminal 1, 2 & 4 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 9 | myEureka | Terminal 2, 3 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 10 | Bengawan Solo | Terminal 1, 2, 4 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |
| 11 | Fragrance Bak Kwa | Terminal 1 Transit Area | Delicatessen | |

4. Amounts paid for the purchase of tobacco products (including without limitation cigarettes, cigars, or any other form of tobacco, or any tobacco derivative or substitute) will not be eligible for the redemption of any discounts voucher / eVoucher.

5. ISHOPCHANGI PROMO CODE TERMS & CONDITIONS

- i. Promo code is valid for travellers only (valid for purchase under "Traveller" mode only)
- ii. Promo code is valid until 29 February 2024 (2359hrs, Singapore time), while stocks last, and limited to 1 redemption per user only
- iii. Promo code is not valid for selected products (exclusions apply). Refer to non-exhaustive list here: https://www.ishopchangi.com/en/support/fag/promotions-and-discounts
- iv. Promo code shall be considered redeemed even if the customer subsequently cancels the order
- v. All promotion codes are non-exchangeable and cannot be used in conjunction with any other promotions, unless otherwise stated
- vi. Changi Airport Group (Singapore) Pte Ltd ("CAG") reserves the right to terminate the promotion at any time, or to amend, vary or delete any of these terms and conditions from time to time without notice
- vii. CAG's decision on all matters relating to this promotion will be final and binding on all participants.
- viii. Other T&Cs apply

6. GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

a) CAG's decisions on all matters relating to the Shopping Promotion are final, conclusive and binding on all participants.

- b) CAG shall not be liable for any damages, loss or inconvenience for any matter arising out of or in connection with this Shopping Promotion, and each participant agrees to indemnify and hold CAG harmless from and against any and all claims, damage, losses, costs or expenses suffered or incurred by CAG in relation to the Shopping Promotion.
- c) CAG reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to terminate the Shopping Promotion or to vary the terms and conditions herein at any time at its absolute discretion without further notice.
- d) In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any other form of publicity collaterals relating to the Shopping Promotion, these terms and conditions shall prevail.
- e) These terms and conditions shall be construed and governed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Singapore. CAG and all participants hereby accept the exclusive jurisdiction of the Singapore courts to rule on any issues or disputes related thereto.
- f) Changi Pay eVoucher is non-exchangeable and once the eVoucher is redeemed and used, it is not refundable. Illustration: If the participant refunds the purchase that the eVoucher is being used on, the eVoucher is considered as redeemed and will not be refunded.
- g) Participation in the promotion requires the processing of participants' personal data, including full name and email address. CAG may use participants' personal data for the purposes of administering the Shopping Promotion, matching personal data collected through this Shopping Promotion with other data CAG holds about the participant to optimise operations and services offered to participants through the Shopping Promotion and other platforms such as providing relevant and personalised consent designed to make the user experience smoother and more enjoyable, statistical analysis, and improving the products and services that the CAG Group offers (the "Relevant Purposes"). CAG may also disclose such personal data to any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, service providers and/or agents for the Relevant Purposes. By participating in the Shopping Promotion, participants consent to CAG's collection, use, disclosure, storage and other processing of any personal data provided in accordance with all applicable privacy laws and CAG's Privacy Policy (https://www.changiairport.com/en/privacy-policy.html).

These terms and conditions are updated as at 4 December 2023.